MR3A16A  Rev. 1.1  03/20201Copyright © 2020 Everspin Technologies, Inc.
INTRODUCTION
The MR3A16A is a 8,388,608-bit magnetoresistive random access memory
(MRAM) device organized as 524,288 words of 16 bits. The MR3A16A offers
SRAM compatible 35 ns read/write timing with unlimited endurance. Data is
always non-volatile for greater than 20 years. Data is automatically protect-
ed on power loss by low-voltage inhibit circuitry to prevent writes with voltage out of specification. The
MR3A16A is the ideal memory solution for applications that must permanently store and retrieve critical

MR3A16A
4. ORDERING INFORMATION
Figure 4.1 Part Numbering System
Toggle MRAM (Parallel I/O)
Memory Density Type I/O Width Rev. Temp Package Speed Packing Grade
Example Ordering Part Number MR 3 A 16 A C MA 35 R
MRAM MR
256 Kb 256
1 Mb 0
2 Mb 1
4 Mb 2
8 Mb 3
16Mb 4
32Mb 5
Async 3.3v A
Async 3.3v Vdd and 1.8v Vddq D
Async 3.3v Vdd and 1.8v Vddq with 2.7v min. Vdd DL
8-bit 08
16-bit 16
Rev A A
Rev B B
Commercial   0 to 70°C Blank
Industrial       -40 to 85°C C
AEC Q-100 Grade 3  -40 to 85°C P
Extended       -40 to 105°C V
AEC Q-100 Grade 2 -40 to 105°C N
Automotive -40 to 125°C U
AEC-Q100 Grade 1  -40 to 125°C M
44-TSOP2 YS
48-BGA MA
35 ns 35
45 ns 45
Tray Blank
Tape and Reel R
Engineering Samples ES
Customer Samples CS
Mass Production Blank
Grade Temp Range Package Shipping Con-
tainer Order Part Number
Commercial 0 to +70 °C
48-BGA
Tray MR3A16AMA35
Tape & Reel MR3A16AMA35R
54-TSOP2
Tray MR3A16AYS35
Tape & Reel MR3A16AYS35R
Industrial -40 to +85°C
48-BGA
Tray MR3A16ACMA35
Tape & Reel MR3A16ACMA35R
54-TSOP2
Tray MR3A16ACYS35
Tape & Reel MR3A16ACYS35R
Table 4.1 Available Parts
MR3A16A  Rev. 1.1  03/202013Copyright © 2020 Everspin Technologies, Inc.
MR3A16A
5. MECHANICAL DRAWING
123456
(DATUM A)
(DATUM B)
SEATING PLANE
PIN A1
INDEX
PIN A1
INDEX
A